## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nutri-Health Supplements, L.L.C.		101/15/2009 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Bank of Canada	
Street Address:	1155 Metcalfe Street, 5th Floor	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	QUEBEC	
Postal Code:	H3B 4S9	
Entity Type:	Bank: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2847559	ARTHROZYME	
Registration Number:	3435356	ASTACOR	
Serial Number:	77499010	ASTORIN	
Serial Number:	77475714	AVOSERRA-D	
Serial Number:	77499008	AVOTRIN-D	
Serial Number:	77000538	CARDIO GREENS	
Serial Number:	77452285	CORTICLEANSE	
Serial Number:	77499014	DETOXICOR	
Registration Number:	3519210	EMPOWERED CHOICES. BETTER LIVING.	
Registration Number:	3264195	FLEX-CID	
Serial Number:	77398576	FLORA CALM	
Serial Number:	77398568	FLORA SINUS	
Registration Number:	3267602	FLORA SOURCE	
Registration Number:	2758327	FLORA ZYME TRADEMARK	

REEL: 003920 FRAME: 0103

900124796

I		
Registration Number:	2850963	IFLORA
Registration Number:	3364308	IFLORA
Serial Number:	77401884	IFLORA SERENE
Serial Number:	77286240	METABOZYME
Registration Number:	3443126	MULTI-PROBIOTIC
Registration Number:	3264171	NEXTZYME
Registration Number:	3264172	NORMALIZER-3
Registration Number:	3435357	NUTRI HEALTH
Serial Number:	77286189	SEDONA LABORATORIES
Registration Number:	3267559	SEDONA LABS
Registration Number:	3264196	SERRAPHASE
Registration Number:	3264197	SERRAPRO
Serial Number:	77475708	SERRAVO-D
Registration Number:	2871840	ZYMAFLORA
Registration Number:	2871851	ZYMAPRO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)262-1215

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 237 1050

Email: klongo@windelsmarx.com

Correspondent Name: Kim Longo

Address Line 1: 156 West 56th street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Serge Yelle
Signature:	/Serge Yelle/
Date:	01/15/2009

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=NHS - Confirmatory Security Agmt#page1.tif source=NHS - Confirmatory Security Agmt#page2.tif source=NHS - Confirmatory Security Agmt#page3.tif source=NHS - Confirmatory Security Agmt#page4.tif source=NHS - Confirmatory Security Agmt#page5.tif

### **CONFIRMATORY SECURITY AGREEMENT**

WHEREAS NUTRI-HEALTH SUPPLEMENTS, L.L.C. (the "Grantor"), having its principal place of business at 260 Justin Drive, Cottonwood, Arizona, 86326 is the registered owner of the United States trademarks, trademark applications, patents and patent applications listed in Schedule "A" hereto, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and may, in the future, become the registered owner of additional United States trademarks, trademark applications, patents and patent applications (collectively, the "US Trademarks and Patents").

WHEREAS NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA (the "Creditor"), having a place of business at 1155 Metcalfe Street, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Montréal, Québec, H3B 4S9 and the debtors party thereto entered into an amended and restated US security and pledge agreement as of January 17, 2005, as amended and restated as of November 23, 2005, and as further amended and restated as of July 12, 2007 (collectively, the "GSA").

WHEREAS on January 15, 2009, the Grantor acceded to the GSA, thereby granting to the Creditor security in and to, among other things, the US Trademarks and Patents.

**WHEREAS** the Grantor and the Creditor are desirous of recording the security created under the GSA in the US Trademarks and Patents with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, the Grantor and the Creditor hereby confirm that on January 15, 2009, the Grantor granted to the Creditor security in and to, among other things, the US Trademarks and Patents, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith. THE PARTIES FURTHER AGREE that the Grantor shall record this Confirmatory Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DM\_MTL/104822-00200/1847964.4

# CONFIRMATORY SECURITY AGREEMENT (NUTRI-HEALTH) – SIGNATURE PAGE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto he sealed instrument on the	ave caused these presents to be executed as a () day of January, 2009.
NUTRI-HEALTH SUPPLEMENTS, L.L.C.	Witness
Per:	Per: / Cleanur
Name: Serge Yelle Title: President	Name: Title:

# ${\bf CONFIRMATORY\ SECURITY\ AGREEMENT\ (NUTRI-HEALTH)-SIGNATURE\ PAGE}$

Witness		
Per:		
Name:		
Title:		
_	Per: Name:	

SCHEDULE "A"

## LIST OF US TRADEMARKS / TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Serial #	Registration #
ArthroZyme	78264991	2847559
AstaCor	77286235	3435356
Astorin	77499010	
Avoserra-D	77475714	
Avotrin-D	77499008	
Cardio Greens	77000538	
Corticleanse	77452285	
Detoxicor	77499014	
Empowered Choices. Better Living.	77286122	3519210
Flex-Cid	77034357	3264195
Flora Calm	77398576	
Flora Sinus	77398568	
Flora Source	77034387	3267602
Flora Zyme	76408631	2758327
IFlora	78264987 77021118	2850963 (stylized) 3364308 (typed)
IFlora Serene	77401884	
MetaboZyme	77286240	
Multi-Probiotic	77000544	3443126
NextZyme	77021121	3264171
Normalizer-3	77021126	3264172
Nutri Health	77286246	3435357
Sedona Laboratories	77286189	
Sedona Labs	77021129	3267559
SerraPhase	77034365	3264196
SerraPro	77034375	3264197
Serravo-D	77475708	
ZymaFlora	78294045	2871840
ZymaPro	78295104	2871851

DM\_MTL/104822-00200/1847964.4

### LIST OF PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS

### **Patent Applications:**

Owner: Nutri-Health Supplements, L.L.C. d/b/a Sedona Laboratories, Inc.

Inventor: ROSS, Mairi R. and KANG, Yoon Mo

U.S. Serial Number: 12/032,065 Corresponding to Provisional 60/890,282

Title: Enzyme Composition for Improving Food Digestion Filing Date: February 16, 2007 (Provisional filing date)

Owner: Nutri-Health Supplements, L.L.C. d/b/a Sedona Laboratories, Inc.

Inventor: ROSS, Mairi R. and CAVE, Bob

U.S. Serial Number: 12/016,541 Corresponding to Provisional 60/885,655

Title: Formulation for Promoting Sinus Health in Nasal Cavities

Filing Date: January 19, 2007 (Provisional filing date)

DM MTL/104822-00200/1847964,4

**RECORDED: 01/15/2009**